RESOLUTION NO. 12-09

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARICOPA, ARIZONA, AMENDING THE CITY OF MARICOPA PERSONNEL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES HANDBOOK BY DELETING SECTIONS 2.4, 2.5, 3.1, 3.2, 3.3, 3.4, 4.1, 4.2, 4.3, 4.4, 4.6, 4.8, 5.1, 5.2, 5.8, 7.2, 7.3, 7.4 AND 7.5 IN THEIR ENTIRETY AND RENUMBERING THE REMAINING SECTIONS.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, adopted the City of Maricopa Personnel Policies and Procured in 2006; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Maricopa have reviewed the Personnel Policies and Procedures Handbook and have determined that several of the policies should be administrative policies which are implemented by the City Manager; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, have determined that the City of Maricopa Personnel Policies should be revised in its entirety to delete the sections that should be administrative policies and to renumber the remaining sections which will remain part of the City's Personnel Policies and Procedures Handbook.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, as follows:

SECTION 1. The City of Maricopa Personnel Policies and Procedures Handbook shall be amended to delete sections 2.4, 2.5, 3.1, 3.2, 3.3, 3.4, 4.1, 4.2, 4.3, 4.4, 4.6, 4.8, 5.1, 5.2, 5.8, 7.2, 7.3, 7.4 and 7.5 in their entirety and renumber the remaining sections.

SECTION 2. The amended City of Maricopa Personnel Policies and Procedures Handbook showing the revisions set forth in Section 1 above is attached to and made a part of this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, this 17th day of April, 2012.

APPROVED:		
Anthony Smith	 	
Mayor		

ADDDOLIED

ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Vanessa Bueras, CMC	Denis Fitzgibbons		
City Clerk	City Attorney		